TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM452613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Response Products Ltd.		11/29/2017	Limited Corporation: HONG KONG	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AquaTru, LLC d/b/a AquaTru
Street Address:	14724 Ventura Blvd., suite 200
City:	Sherman Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91403
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4822761	AQUA TRU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.853.8000

juliemurphy@eversheds-sutherland.com Email:

Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31686-0623
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy D. Spier
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy D. Spier/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=AquaTru - Trademark Assignment - RPL to Aqua Tru, LLC - Nov 29, 2017#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0709

900430277

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Effective as of November 29, 2017

WHEREAS, Response Products Ltd., a Hong Kong corporation with an address at

W Square 314-324 Hennessy Road, Unit B, 16th Floor, Wanchai, Hong Kong, has adopted and is

using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Registration

No. 4822761 for the mark AQUATRU granted September 29, 2015; and

WHEREAS, AquaTru, LLC d/b/a AquaTru, a Delaware limited liability company

having an address at 14724 Ventura Blvd., Suite 200, Sherman Oaks, California 91403, is

desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Response Products Ltd. does hereby assign, sell,

and transfer unto AquaTru, LLC all right, title and interest in the mark and in the above-

identified registration of the mark, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in

respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred before the date of this

assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

Response	Products	Ltd.

By:

T.-Kuboki

Title:

Director

ES Docket No: 31686-0623

39900388.1

RECORDED: 11/30/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0710